SPECIAL CATEGORY HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS
FY2023 FINAL FUNDED PROJECT LIST

Project

Grant

Cumulative

Rank Applicant Project Title County Amount Grant Amount Score
. Replacement of House of
y | Martin County Board of County | -~ p oo Roof in Martin Martin $115,699 $115,699 96.17
Commissioners
County, FL
2 | Monticello Opera House, Inc, | storic Monticello Opera | 5 q o $500,000 $615,699 95.71
House Restoration
Chautauqua Hall of
. . . Brotherhood: Preservation,
3 City of DeFuniak Springs Restoration, Rehabilitation - Walton $372,811 $988,510 94.71
Phase 11
Exploring the Settlement and
4 University of West Florida Fleet of Tristan de Luna on Escambia $440,630 $1,429,140 94.43
Pensacola Bay
5 Village of Pinecrest Pinecrest Gardens Site | yiami-Dade | $500,000 | $1929,140 | 94.00
Protection
6 Port Theatre Art & Culture Historic Port .Theatre Gulf $436,845 $2.365,985 93.43
Center Renovation
Olympia/Gusman Theater
7 City of Miami Interior Repair, Marquee and | Miami-Dade $500,000 $2,865,985 93.17
Signage Project
8 Southeast Archaeology Prospect BIUff: Franklin $385350 | $3,251,335 | 92.86
Foundation, Inc. Archaeological Sites Survey
9 Florida Theatre Performing Arts Florida Thgatre Pa_mtlng Duval $319,290 $3.570.625 92.57
Center, Inc. Restoration Project
10 | TheUniversity of Tampa, Up On The Roof Hillsborough |  $500,000 $4,070,625 | 92.14
Incorporated
Historic Monroe County
11 Monroe County_Bgard of County Courthouse Exterior Masonry Monroe $482,825 $4,553,450 92.14
Commissioners .
Restoration
1p | FloridaState F:ﬁzks Foundation | oo onstruction of Fort Mose | St. Johns $375000 | $4,928450 | 91.86
. . Flagler Memorial Presbyterian
13 | Memorial Presbyterian Church |2, oo e eliowship Hall St. Johns $310,000 $5238,450 | 91.71
Society of St. Augustine, Inc. R
Rehabilitation
14 Department of Er_mronmental Fort Clinch State Rark Nassau $50,000 $5.288,450 91.43
Protection Barracks Restoration
15 | Key West Literary Seminar, Inc, | =\122beth Bishop House Monroe $139,911 $5428361 | 9143
Restoration — Phase 3
N . . Restoration and Protection of
16 |Historic Florida Keys Foundation Old City Hall, Phase 111, Final Monroe $157,000 $5,585,361 91.29
The 1941 City Library
17 City of Sarasota Chidsey Building - Sarasota's Sarasota $500,000 $6,085,361 91.00
First Public Library
18 University of Florida Exploring Florida’s Natural ||\ 500 0 | g500000 | $6585361 | 90.71

and Cultural History




Episcopal Church in the Diocese

St. Philip's Episcopal Church

19 . Jacksonville Exterior Duval $152,921 $6,738,282 90.71
of Florida .
Renovation
20 | Alger-Sullivan Historical Society Old 100 Locgmotlve Escambia $5,375 $6,743,657 90.57
Restoration
. . Rehabilitation and Restoration
g1 | Friends of Wakulla Springs State |~ | ge at Wakulla Wakulla | $430,000 | $7,173657 | 90.43
Park, Inc. .
Springs State Park
22 The Armory Art Center, Inc. The Armo_r y Art Center's Palm Beach $500,000 $7,673,657 90.33
Creative Future
. Fellsmere Old School . .
23 City of Fellsmere Window/Door Replacement Indian River $400,000 $8,073,657 90.29
24 The Marie Selby Botanical Selby House Restoration Sarasota $399,569 $8,473,226 90.29
Gardens, Inc.
25 Town of Lake Park Lake Park Historic Town Hall | o peacn | s325000 | $8798226 | 90.00
Preservation
Polk County History Center -
g6 | Polk County Board of County | o io - \Window Restoration Polk $500,000 $9,208.226 | 89.86
Commissioners . .
and Exterior Door Repair
97 West Florldg Historic Dorr House Wlndgw and Escambia $45,171 $9.343,397 89.86
Preservation, Inc Door Restoration
Cracker Country Living
28 Florida State Fair Authority History Museum Roof Hillsborough $37,500 $9,380,897 89.86
Replacement
29 New College of Florida College Hall Breezeway & Sarasota $402,476 $9,783,373 89.71
Cook Hall
30 City of Arcadia Arcadia City Hall, Phase I DeSoto $448,837 $10,232,210 89.57
31 | Cuban Club Foundation, Inc, |  °ra.Floor Windowsand - o0 on | s188750 | $10420960 | 89.43
Column 13 Project
32 | Tropical Audubon Society, Inc. Doc T_homas House Miami-Dade $46,000 $10,466,960 89.29
Restoration Phase Three
33 | The University of South Florida | 20N C: Williams House: Pinellas $280,640 | $10,747,600 | 89.29
Preservation and Protection
Phase 2: Saving Peck High
34 City of Fernandina Beach School, a Revered 1927 Nassau $500,000 $11,247,600 89.29
Rosenwald School
St. Paul Lutheran Church
g5 | St Paul Lutheran Church of Education Building Sarasota | $209750 | $11,457,350 | 89.00
Sarasota, Florida, Inc. e
Rehabilitation
36 | Bonifay Main IS:(';EEI ASSOCIBION | 1 19 \Waukesha Rehabilitation | Holmes $500,000 | $11,957,350 | 88.86
37 Pensacolc:i I._lghthouse Pensacola I._lghthouse 'I_'ov_ver Escambia $62,516 $12.019.866 88.86
Association Inc. Crack Repair and Repainting
38 Friends of the Lake Wales Historic Stuar_t House Polk $85,292 $12.105.158 88.71
Museum, Inc. Restoration
39 Apalachicola Area Historic Raney House Restoration Eranklin $249.280 $12,354.438 88.71
Society Phase |
40 Sarasota County_ B_oard of County Renovatlc_)n of Historic Edson Sarasota $290,000 $12.644,438 88.57
Commissioners Keith Farmhouse
41 | Centro Asturiano de Tampa Inc. Exterior Moisture Mitigation Hillsborough $149,399 $12,793,837 88.29

Project Phase 3




City of Punta Gorda A.C.

42 City of Punta Gorda Florida | Freeman House Rehabilitation Charlotte $497,900 $13,291,737 88.29
Project
Lake Wales Charter Schools - S .
43 Edward W. Bok Academy Historic 1919 School Building Polk $500,000 $13,791,737 88.14
m Stephen Fostgr (?ltlzen Support Stephen F_oster Carillon Hamilton $300,000 $14.091,737 88.14
Organization, Inc. Restoration - Phase |
45 St. Petersburg Il—r|]|§tor|cal Society, Explore Florida! Pinellas $500,000 $14,591,737 88.00
6 Franklin County_ B_oard of County| Carrabelle Beach_WayS|de Franklin $156,056 $14.747,793 88.00
Commissioners Park Repairs
47 Hendry County_B(_)ard of County Old Hendry C(_)unty _ Hendry $500,000 $15,247.793 88.00
Commissioners Courthouse Historic Interior
Barry University: Preservation
N and Restoration of Doors & L
48 Barry University, Inc. Windows in Adrian & LaVoie Miami-Dade $330,757 $15,578,550 87.86
Halls
49 City of Bunnell The Restoration of Bunnell Flagler $500,000 | $16,078550 | 87.57
City Hall
Key West Art Center Exterior
50 Key West Art Center, Inc. Rehabilitation Project Monroe $20,000 $16,098,550 87.57
. Crooked River Lighthouse and
51 Carrabelle Lighthouse 1895 Keeper's Washhouse Franklin $84,000 $16,182550 | 87.43
Association, Inc. .
Museum Rehabilitation
52 Baker County, FL Emily Taber Library Baker $500,000 | $16,682,550 | 87.43
Restoration
53 DeSoto County.Bc.)ard of County | DeSoto Qounty Cour.thouse DeSoto $500,000 $17,182,550 87.14
Commissioners Exterior Restoration
54 Beaches Area Historical Society, Mayport Trfaun.Depot Duval $65,336 $17,247,886 87.00
Inc. Rehabilitation
55 |Havana Community Development) o o of HCDC Campus|  Gadsden $500,000 | $17,747,886 | 86.86
Corporation, Inc.
56 | Miami Hispanic Ballet Corp. | M'&™ H'Spg';':tecr“'t“ra' A | Miami-Dade | $111,250 | $17,859,136 | 86.86
57 City of Carrabelle Carrabelle Old City Hall Franklin $41,000 $17,900,136 | 86.71
Renovation Phase V
58 Howard Acad.emy Educatl.onal & |Howard Acadgmy Educatl.onal Jefferson $34,950 $17.935,086 86.57
Recreational Council & Recreational Council
Historic Harry T. Moore
59 City of Cocoa Center Restoration Project - Brevard $150,500 $18,085,586 86.43
Windows and Doors
. Restoration and Interpretation
go | Collier County Board of County | == e o 4 iictoric Mar-Good Collier $256,436 | $18342022 | 86.29
Commissioners
Cottages
61 Ciity of Wauchula Historic City Auditorium Hardee $282,000 | $18,624022 | 86.29
Restoration
62 Havana Main Street Inc. Havana State Bank 2021 | o ien | $200043 | $18,824965 | 86.00
Restoration
63 Town of Orange Park Clarke Park Cottage Clay $109,850 $18,934,815 85.86




St. Agatha's Episcopal

64 St. Agatha's Episcopal Church Church: Murray House Walton $235,000 $19,169,815 85.71
Preservation and Restoration
65 Ciity of Orlando Maxey-Crooms House Orange $500,000 | $19.669,815 | 85.20
Restoration
66 First Presbyterl_an Church of FPCJA)_( Historic Stam_ed Duval $24.000 $10.693,815 85.14
Jacksonville, Inc. Glass Window Restoration
67 The Home Association, Inc. Window Refurbishment Hillsborough $78,000 $19,771,815 85.14
68 Delray Beach Community Historic Wellbrock House, Palm Beach $147,525 $19,019.340 84.86
Redevelopment Agency Delray Beach
69 City of Mount Dora Simpson Farmhouse Lake $50,000 $19,969,340 84.71
Historic Saint James African Historic Sanctuary Roof .
0 Methodist Episcopal Church Repair Capital Project Seminole $12,900 $19,962,240 84.57
Restoration of Historic St. .
71 Sanctuary of the Arts Inc. Mary's Church as Arts Center Miami-Dade $216,250 $20,198,490 84.43
Acquisition of Green
79 Gr_een (_Bables_at Historic Gables/\NeII_s Ho_use _by Green Brevard $482.500 $20,680,990 84.33
Riverview Village, Inc. Gables at Historic Riverview
Village, Inc.
73 | FIrst PreSbyteg?t';Ch“rCh Dade Church Preservation Pasco $56,681 $20,737,671 | 83.86
74 | Wakulla County School Board Sopchoppy High School Wakulla $487,045 $21,224,716 83.43
Saving an Iconic WWII
75 Dale Mabry Army Air Field D_efense_ Housing - Leon $62,000 $21,286.716 82.71
Museum, Inc. Administration Structure:
Mabry Heights Building 264
Friends of the Lower Suwannee Vista - Phase 1: Preservation
76 |and Cedar Keys National Wildlife ) Levy $60,000 $21,346,716 82.71
of Vulnerable Structures
Refuges, Inc.
77 Franklin County Board of County| Franklin County Maritime Eranklin $188,500 $21,535.216 81.86

Commissioners

Heritage Museum Exhibit




